
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035891-2025 

Tender

New Clinical Buildings - Relocation Service Provider

Luton and Dunstable Hospital

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-035891

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055567 

Published 27 June 2025, 4:05pm

Scope 

Reference

961953595

Description

Luton & Dunstable Hospital, part of Bedfordshire Hospitals NHSFT, in partnership with MTS
Health, are looking to appoint a Relocation Service Provider to assist in the move of several
departments from their current location to the New Clinical Buildings, situated on the same
site.

For more information about this opportunity, please visit the Delta eSourcing portal at:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Luton:-Relocation-
services./TA69RX57VK

To respond to this opportunity, please click here:

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035891-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035891-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Luton:-Relocation-services./TA69RX57VK
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Luton:-Relocation-services./TA69RX57VK


Page 2 to 5

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/TA69RX57VK

Total value (estimated)

£26,000 excluding VAT

£31,200 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

10 October 2025 to 9 November 2025

1 month

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

98392000 - Relocation services

Contract locations

UKH21 - Luton

UKH25 - Central Bedfordshire

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/TA69RX57VK


Page 3 to 5

UKH2 - Bedfordshire and Hertfordshire

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

21 July 2025, 9:00am

Tender submission deadline

21 July 2025, 9:00am

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/TA69RX57VK

Tenders may be submitted electronically

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/TA69RX57VK


Page 4 to 5

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Service Delivery Quality 45%
Commercials Price 30%
Experience Quality 15%
Net Zero Carbon Quality 5%
Social Value Quality 5%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Luton and Dunstable Hospital

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTQH-2444-LZZX

Lewsey Road



Page 5 to 5

Luton

LU4 0DZ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Eilish Conroy

Telephone: 01582 497042

Email: eilish.conroy@bedsft.nhs.uk

Region: UKH21 - Luton

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:eilish.conroy@bedsft.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Luton and Dunstable Hospital


		2025-07-05T04:37:52+0100
	TCPDF




